

Complaint case 21 of 2022

Order
dt. 05-01-2023

The record is put up today.

The accused person surrenders before the court and he is taken into custody.

Accused person file a petition praying for bail.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for bail of the accused person is allowed.

The accused person namely Subra Ghoshal may find bail of Rs.1500/- with one surety
i.d. to J.C.

Re-call W.A. if any.

Fix 03-03-2023 for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/- B. Mallik
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia

Later

Bail bond of Rs. _____ has been filed on behalf of the above named accused
person by the surety namely _____.

The bail bond is found fit and accepted and the same be kept with the case record.

Let the accused person be released at once.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia